08-29-2002 07-11-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26)ffice 102204622 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE EQUION CORPORATION Name: STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS. INC. 17.11.02 Address:_ Association Individual(s) 37-18 Northern Blvd., Street Address:_ Limited Partnership General Partnership Long Island
City: City State: NY Zip: 11101 Corporation-State of Delaware Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Assignment Merger XX Corporation-State of New York Security Agreement Asgn. to Change of Name Correct State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Other of incorporation of assignor on Execution Date: 8/21/96 at reel 1526 Frame 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): OUICK B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,195,976 CONNECT 1,587,691 QUIK MOUNT, 1,003,983 RAPID A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ COOL; 1,167,166 SWIRL FLEX; 1,186,610 TRANSAVER : Additional number(s) attached XXX Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony DeLio DeLio & Peterson, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 240 Internal Address:____ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 121 Whitney Avenue 04-0566 for any over or under payment City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06510 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9, Signature. July 9, 2002 Anthony P. DeLio Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

I certify that the foregoing is Washington, D.C. 20231 being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid in an envelope add. to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Com. of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on Brenda Sullivan

Continuation Page for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Conveying Party: THE EQUION CORPORATION Receiving Party: STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.

Continuation of information for: 4. B Trademark Registration No.(s)

932,598 TRANS-COOLER; 1,298,701 TRANS-FILTER; 1,530,764 HAYDEN; 1,169,190 SWIRL-COOL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0614

OK BECID C3	17-981 358-482		
	0-1996 ETT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB Nc. 0651-67: (ext. 0.54), 2 9 1996	Patent and Trademage Office		
→ Tab settings = = ▼	T-1114/96		
To the Horizopha Cappagnoer of Patents are	#ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
N reality or convoying party (cas).	ICA playing and address of receiving party(ies)		
THE EQUION CORPORATION	Name: STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.		
5	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 37-18 Northern Blvd.		
General Partnership J Limited Partnership			
コ Corporation-State	City:State: NY ZIP: 1:101		
	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyries; attached? 2 Yes 10 No	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Parmership		
. ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Corporation-State New York		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not conscience in the United States, a comestic representative designation		
- 1006	is attached: ① Yes ① No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: August 21, 1996	Additional name(s) & adoressies) attached? [2] Yes/(\$700)		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,169,190		
(4)	927,311 1,195,975 1,186,610		
	1,172,167 1,587,691 1,107,911		
	1,162,594 1,003,983 932,589		
Additional numbers a	1,195,976 1,157,962 1,298,701 mached? D Yescal No 1,167,166 1,530,764		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations invoived:		
Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER, ESQ.			
SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY, L.L.F	P 7. Total fee (37 CFS 3.41)\$ \$390.00		
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed		
	a- chaosea		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Accress: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET	(ONLY IF INSUFFICIENCY)		
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2105		
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202			
DO NOT I	(Affact dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
000 bg 11/1//0 /2/004	\$5]HIS SPACE 40.00 CK 482 350.00 CK		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correst and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Que.	Sthler oct. 29, 1996		
James E. Shlesinger Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

Mail documents to be recorded with required covers bequired to provide the provided to MIE: 0690 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments



07-11-2002

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, THE EQUION CORPORATION of 156 Duncan Mill Road, Suite #12, Duncan Mills, Ontario, M3B 3N2 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
U.S.	Duo-Cool	927,311
U.S.	Electra Swirl	1,172,167
U.S.	Oil-Stat	1,162,594
U.S.	Quick Connect	1,195,976
U.S.	Quik-Mount	1,195,975
U.S.	Quik-Mount	1,587,691
U.S.	Rapid Cool (Stylized)	1,003,983
U.S.	Rapid Cool (Stylized)	1,157,962
U.S.	Swirl Flex	1,167,166
U.S.	Transaver	1,186,610
U.S.	Ultra Cool	1,107,911
U.S.	Trans-Cooler	932,589
U.S.	Trans-Filter	1,298,701
U.S.	Hayden	1,530,764
U.S.	Swirl-Cool	1,169,190

and

WHEREAS, STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC. of 37-18 Northern Blvd., Long Island City, New York 11101 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from The Equion Corporation all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid marks, the registrations, and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by such marks.

NY27/KATZJ/70392.21

TRADEMARK REEL: 1526 FRAME: 0691

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0616

NOW, THEREFORE, The Equion Corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby, sell, assign, transfer and convey all its right, title and interest whatsoever in, to and under the aforesaid marks, the registrations, and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the marks to the said Assignee.

THE EQUION CORPORATION

By:

Name: SAM REISMAN

Dated:

August 21, 1996

NY27/KATZJ/70392.21

RECORDED: 07/11/2002

RECORDED: 10/29/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 1526 FRAME: 0692

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0617